

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1028


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE DECEMBER 19
TH

, 2018/AGRAHAYANA 28, 1940 (SAKA)


CANCELLATION OF REGISTRATION OF NGOS.


1028.  SHRI RAKESH SINHA:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :


(a) the number of Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) whose registrations were cancelled during 2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-17 and 2017-18 and the quantum

of funds they received from foreign countries; and


(b) the details of these NGOs along with the funds they received?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a) to (b) The registration of 14937 Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) were cancelled during the period from 2014 to 2018. The details of these NGOs and the quantum of foreign contribution they received are available on the FCRA website: www.fcraonline.nic.in
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http://www.fcraonline.nic.in/

